Table 11: U.S. Medical School Faculty by Gender, Race/Ethnicity, and Rank, 2022
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The table below displays the number of full-time faculty at all U.S. medical schools as of December 31, 2022 by gender, race/ethnicity, and rank. To
allow for unduplicated counts of faculty, the "Multiple Race/Ethnicity — Hispanic" break-out includes all faculty who are reported as Hispanic and at
least one other race/ethnicity. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity — Non-Hispanic" break-out includes all faculty who are reported as more than one

race/ethnicity, but who are not reported as Hispanic.

Race/Ethnicity

Men

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish origin
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Other

Multiple Race/Ethnicity - Hispanic
Multiple Race/Ethnicity - Non-Hispanic
Unknown

Total Men

Race/Ethnicity

Women

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish origin
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Other

Multiple Race/Ethnicity - Hispanic
Multiple Race/Ethnicity - Non-Hispanic
Unknown

Total Women

Note: These tables exclude 267 faculty with missing gender data.

Professor

37
4,354
535
726

21,451
85

498
638
477

28,810

Professor

14
1,844
374
365

6
8,186
32
196
230
156

11,403

Associate
Professor

36
5,165
615
718

19
15,217
173
572
545
548

23,608

Associate
Professor

24
3,455
801
526

16
10,458
114
410
361
386

16,551

Assistant
Professor

71
11,188
1,638
1,881
50
27,945
644
1,331
1,011
1,674

47,433

Assistant
Professor

71
10,476
2,599
1,713
30
24,811
531
1,386
1,032
1,721

44,370

Source: AAMC Faculty Roster, December 31, 2022 snapshot, as of December 31, 2022.

Instructor

1,778
203
309

15

3,824
126
133
139
399

6,932

Instructor

23
1,803
535
422
12
5,696
155
205
202
1,015

10,068

Other

575
40
71

994
15
31
17

223

1,968

Other

466
101
84

1,223

38
25
537

2,486
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Total

151
23,060
3,031
3,705
94
69,431
1,043
2,565
2,350
3,321

108,751

Total

136
18,044
4,410
3,110
67
50,374
837
2,235
1,850
3,815

84,878
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