

The table below displays the number of full-time faculty at all U.S. medical schools as of December 31, 2022 by gender, race/ethnicity, and rank. To allow for unduplicated counts of faculty, the "Multiple Race/Ethnicity – Hispanic" break-out includes all faculty who are reported as Hispanic and at least one other race/ethnicity. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity – Non-Hispanic" break-out includes all faculty who are reported as more than one race/ethnicity, but who are not reported as Hispanic.

		Associate	Assistant			
Race/Ethnicity	Professor	Professor	Professor	Instructor	Other	Total
Men						
American Indian or Alaska Native	37	36	71	6	1	151
Asian	4,354	5,165	11,188	1,778	575	23,060
Black or African American	535	615	1,638	203	40	3,031
Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish origin	726	718	1,881	309	71	3,705
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	9	19	50	15	1	94
White	21,451	15,217	27,945	3,824	994	69,431
Other	85	173	644	126	15	1,043
Multiple Race/Ethnicity - Hispanic	498	572	1,331	133	31	2,565
Multiple Race/Ethnicity - Non-Hispanic	638	545	1,011	139	17	2,350
Unknown	477	548	1,674	399	223	3,321
Total Men	28,810	23,608	47,433	6,932	1,968	108,751

		Associate	Assistant			
Race/Ethnicity	Professor	Professor	Professor	Instructor	Other	Total
Women						
American Indian or Alaska Native	14	24	71	23	4	136
Asian	1,844	3,455	10,476	1,803	466	18,044
Black or African American	374	801	2,599	535	101	4,410
Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish origin	365	526	1,713	422	84	3,110
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	6	16	30	12	3	67
White	8,186	10,458	24,811	5,696	1,223	50,374
Other	32	114	531	155	5	837
Multiple Race/Ethnicity - Hispanic	196	410	1,386	205	38	2,235
Multiple Race/Ethnicity - Non-Hispanic	230	361	1,032	202	25	1,850
Unknown	156	386	1,721	1,015	537	3,815
Total Women	11,403	16,551	44,370	10,068	2,486	84,878

Note: These tables exclude 267 faculty with missing gender data.

Source: AAMC Faculty Roster, December 31, 2022 snapshot, as of December 31, 2022.